0
N
Ø
٥
8
ö
Н
ч
Ω
₫
0
Į,
0
Б
Ħ
Н
0
0
Ō
₩
H
u

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissions	r of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jomed Inc.		Name and addres Name: Abbott Lab	s of receiving party(ies) oratories Vascular Enterprises Limit	ted_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 딮 Yes 巫 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				_
Assignment	🖫 Merger	Street Address	Mervue Business Park	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Galway, Ireland		_
□ Other		City:	State:Zîp:	_
Execution Date: June 30, 2003		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏖 N	No.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/592,001 08/458,497 5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☑ Yes 및 No	ate of the application is:	
concerning document should i	be mailed:		<u> </u>	
Name <u>;Allen W. War</u> k		_	3.41)\$ <u>600.00</u>	
Internal Address: Dept 377/AI	P6A-1	도 Enclosed 전 Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Abbott Pa	rk Road	8. Deposit account 01-0025	number:	
City: Abbott Park State:	IL Zip: 60064-6008	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit accoun	ıl)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
is a true copy of the original of	and belief, the foregoing document.	Information is true and	correct and any attached copy SEP - 3 2003	
Allen W. Wark Name of Person Sign	ning —	Signature	Date	į.
_	number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and	documents: ¹ 7	

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office
P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0637

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDA PATENTS ONLY (
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes We No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes Mo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	 -
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/661,815	
	<u>5797856</u>
09/437,645	
00/010 500	
09/918,599	
09/918,684	
V7/710,004	
Additional numbers allached?	Yes 🚅 No

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATE PATENTS ONLY (F	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔼 No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/114,565	
08/856,419	
	450 C 0 T 0
	5735872
1	5976/10
	5876419
	5643314
	30.3513
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🖵 No

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDA PATENTS ONLY (
Name of conveying party(ies):	
	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔼 No
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. I disher opposition resign	, ,
	5645789
	5135486
	6530899
Additional numbers attached?	🔁 Yes 🤽 No

US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jomed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 2870 Kilgore Road, Rancho Cordova, California, 95670 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and applications identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories Vascular Entities Limited, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Ireland, and having its principal place of business at Mervue Business Park, Galway, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed and claimed in the above-listed patents and applications, and in and to all Letters Patents relating thereto or based thereon (collectively the "Inventions");

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE EURO and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and received patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns. The state of the s

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

for Assignor Jomed, Inc. oignature typed or printed name and title Sworn to by and before me this day of 2003	for Assignee Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited Allen Wark, its authorized signatory
day of, 2003	(seal)

Seen for the legalization of the signature of Mr. Mike van Wingerden, born in Reeuwijk, the Netherlands, on February 14, 1972, by me, Mark Peter Bongard, Esq., a civil law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

This statement explicitly contains no judgment as to the

contents of the desument.
Amsterday, the Oan Stands, June 30, 2007.

Seen for the legalization of the signature of Mr. Allen William Wark, born in Michigan, U.S.A., on September 4, 1956, by me, Mark Peter Bongard, Esq., a civil law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

This statement explicitly contains no Adgment as to the

contents of this document.

Amsternam His Armerlands, June 30, 200

PATENT REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0642

SCHEDULE A

Jomed Inc. to Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited

UNITED STATES

27-Mar-20	Mar-00 11-Mar-03 27-Mar-20	27-Mar-00	United States	US6530899	09/536433	Granted	Patent	Spear Tip
31-Aug-10	4-Aug-92		United States	US5135486	07/575976	Granted	Patent	Self-Venting Balloon
20-Jul-15	8-Jul-97	20-Jul-95	United States	US5645789	08/504537	Granted	Patent	PET Balloon
13-Nov-15	1-Jul-97	13-Nov-95	United States	US5643314	08/557725	Granted	Patent	Notch Stent
13-Nov-15	2-Mar-99	15-Oct-97	United States	US5876419	08/950969	Granted	Patent	Notch Stent - CIP
13-Nov-15	7-Apr-98	2-Oct-96	United States	US5735872	08/720714	Granted	Patent	Notch Stent
	j	14-May-97	United States		08/856419	Patent Abandoned	Patent	Hytrel Balloon
	-	13-Jul-98	United States		09/114565	Patent Abandoned	Patent	Hytrel Balloon - DIV
		27-Jul-01	United States	2002/041940A1	09/918684	Published	Patent	Hytrel Balloon - CON
		27-Jul-01	United States	2002/041059A1	09/918599	Published	Patent	Hytrel Balloon - CON
		10-Nov-99	United States	2001/008661A1	09/437645	Patent Abandoned	Patent	Hytrel Balloon - CON
25-Jan-15	25-Aug-98	5-Jan-95	United States	US5797856	08/368871	Granted	Patent	Guide Wire
		11-Jun-96	United States		661815	Patent Abandoned	Patent	Exchange Wire
-		2-Jun-95	United States		458497	Patent Abandoned	Patent	Dual Balloon
26-Jan-16	18-Nov-97 26-Jan-16	26-Jan-96	United States	US568234	08/592001	Granted	Patent	Atherectomy
Ēxp Date	Grant Dale	Applic Date Grant Date Exp Date	County.	Pateri No. or Publication No.	Applicatio	Starus:	Type	amily Number

PATENT REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 09/25/2003